

Trust Headquarters Russells Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Date: 21/05/2015

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - Ref: FOI/012197

With reference to your FOI request that was received in connection with 'Nurses', please see response below.

1) How many of your nurses (RNs of all kinds) are in "management of employee capability" programmes [i.e. under performance supervision] (as of 23/03/15).

This information is not held centrally on an electronically reportable system.

This information would be held in individual personal files.

2) How many nurses (RNs of all kinds) do you employ in total (as of 23/03/15).

On the 23/3/15 in the NHS staff group 'Nursing and Midwifery' there were:

1447.50 contracted fte in post or 1644 headcount